Authority located at One North Capitol Avenue, Suite 900, Indianapolis, Indiana, regarding a 
proposed issuance of one or more series of its Health Facility Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 
2023 (Henry Community Health) (the “Bonds”) in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed 
Thirty-Two Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($32,200,000).  

The proceeds of the Bonds will be loaned to The Board of Trustees of Henry County 

Memorial Hospital d/b/a Henry Community Health, an Indiana county hospital organized under 
Indiana Code § 16-22 et. seq. (the “Borrower”) for the purpose of: